
-------

l~c ONFIDENTIAL 

Federal 
Reserve 

Bank 

Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia. 
Cle,veland 

Richmond 
, ,At la.n:ta 

Chicago 
St..o· Louis 

Minneapolis 
Kansas City 

- Dallas 
San Francisco 

Total: Aug. 

L___ 

July. 
May. 
lt'eb., 
Aug. 

31,1946 
31,1946 
31,1946 
28,1946 
31,1945 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

INDUSTRIAL ADVANCES AND COMMITMENTS UNDER S:eCTION 13b OF THE JEDERAL RESERVE ACT, JUNE 19,1934,. TO ·· 
September 17, 1946 

AUGUST 31, 1946 

(Amounts 1n thousands of dollars) 

Applications 
received to date 

net 

Applications recommended Applications approved to date b" Federal Reserve Banks(with and without conditions) 
for approval by Industrial .Fe.deral Reserve ,federal Approved Repaid, ex~ Financing 
Advisory Committee to date Total Bank Reserve Bank but not pired, or with- institution 

Number 1/l Am~unt Number I Amount I advances Commitments com- drawn by ap- participations 
Number Amount outstanding 2/ outstanding pleted 21 p1icant, etc. outstanding 

517 37,777 212 
1,356 86,013 518 

826 147,639 411 
829 51,652 355 

773 45,038 303 
.. :614 42,806 246 

1,169 58,208 303 
565 40,080 285 

23,609 
38,130 
59,884 
31.715 

271 ($0 
37,880 
23,060 
31,472 

194 23,357 
538 41,138 
3&.1 130,513 
328 32,291 

2($ 27,007 -
227 33;782 
270 19,077 
286 31,838 

73 
4 

1,081 
--- 459 

696 

149 

16 
4.o4o 

550 --.. 

23,271 
40,750 

128,641. 
31,261 

26,729 
33,782 
18,507 
27,798 

1,475 49,267 497 32,728 403 25,100 --- --- --- 25,100 
461.!. 133,220 129 26,447 120 125. 568 --- 450 4,400 120, 568 
481 14, 56'.!. 133 6, 383 126 9, 305 --- 163 45 6, 016 

13 
384 
332 
334 

129 

4 

150 
81 

1,324 90,476 412 55,365 403 63,998 --- 8 200 63,790 
·-·--~------------------------------------------------~----------------------------------------~------------------796,740 3,8o4 394,363 3,533 559,914 1,158 5,981 5.195 546,213 1,427 10,393 

10,387 
10,379 
10,372 
10,363 

794,804 3.798 392,673 3,528 558,538 1~178 5,438 6,085 544,734 1,103 
788,156 3.790 _386,-538 3,520 551,890 1,310 5.393 45 543,913 1,229 
782,415 3, 783 382, 120 3, 513 546, 149 1, 590 1, 575 545 541,463 976 
776,031 3, 774 379,050 3,504 539,765 3,259 4, 708 130 529,310 2,356 

-
11'// In some instances applications; .are for a continuing line of credit. 
"il Includes industrial advances past due 3 months or more which are not included in "Industrial loans" in weekly statement of condition 

of the Federal Reserve Banks. . 
21 Includes applications approved condi tionallylbythe Federal Reserve Banks and under consideration by applicant. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




