L.4.2

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

September 17, 1946

INDUSTRIAL ADVANCES AND COMMITMENTS UNDER SECTION 13b OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE ACT, JUNE 19,1934, TO

AUGUST 31, 1946

(Amounts in thousands of dollars)

F ederal		Applications received to date net		Applications recommended for approval by Industrial Advisory Committee to date		Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve Banks(with and without conditions)						
Reserve								Federal Reserve Bank	Federal Reserve Bank	Approved but not	Repaid, ex- pired, or with-	Financing institution
Bank		Number 1/	Amount	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	advances outstanding 2/	Commitments outstanding	com- pleted 3/	drawn by applicant, etc.	participations outstanding
Boston New York Philadelphia Cleveland		517 1,356 826 829	37,777 86,013 147,639 51,652	212 518 411 355	23,609 38,130 59,884 31,715	194 538 369 328	23,357 41,138 130,513 32,291	73 4 1,081	459 696		23,271 40,750 128,641 31,261	13 384 332 334
Richmond Atlanta Chicago St. Louis		773 614 1,169 565	45,038 42,806 58,208 40,080	303 246 303 285	27,690 37,880 23,060 31,472	269 227 270 286	27,007 33,782 19,077 31,838		149 16 4,040	 550	26,729 33, 782 18,507 27, 7 98	129
Minneapolis Kansas City Dallas San Francisco		1,475 464 481 1,324	49,267 133,220 14,564 90,476	497 129 133 412	32 ,7 28 26,447 6,383 55,365	403 120 126 403	25,100 125,568 6,305 63,998		450 163 8	4,400 45 200	25,100 120,568 6,016 63,790	150 81
Total: Aug. 31,194 July 31,194 May 31,194 Feb. 28,194 Aug. 31,194	16 16 16	10,393 10,387 10,379 10,372 10,363	796,740 794,804 788,156 782,415 776,031	3,804 3,798 3,790 3,783 3,774	394,363 392,673 386,538 382,120 379,050	3,533 3,528 3,520 3,513 3,504	559,974 558,538 551,890 546,149 539,765	1,158 1,178 1,310 1,590 3,259	5,981 5,438 5,393 1,575 4,708	5,195 6,085 45 545 130	546,213 544,734 543,913 541,463 529,310	1,427 1,103 1,229 976 2,358

In some instances applications are for a continuing line of credit.

Includes industrial advances past due 3 months or more which are not included in "Industrial loans" in weekly statement of condition of the Federal Reserve Banks.

Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve Banks and under consideration by applicant.